

ITEM NO.62

COURT NO.9

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).34050-34080/2011  
(From the judgement and order dated 29/10/2011 in WP No.16547/2010,WP  
No.17498/2010,WP No.20535/2010,WP No.20543/2010,WP No.20971/2010,WP  
No.20972/2010,WP No.21152/2010,WP No.21165/2010,WP No.21190/2010,WP  
No.21225/2010,WP No.21243/2010,WP No.21772/2010,WP No.21823/2010,WP  
No.21830/2010,WP No.21831/2010,WP No.21834/2010,WP No.21836/2010,WP  
No.21900/2010,WP No.21905/2010,WP No.21907/2010,WP No.21938/2010,WP  
No.21939/2010,WP No.21940/2010,WP No.21941/2010,WP No.21944/2010,WP  
No.21945/2010,WP No.21946/2010,WP No.21947/2010,WP No.22154/2010,WP  
No.22179/2010,WP No.22375/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P. AT HYDERABAD)

GOVT.OF A.P.& ORS.ETC.ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CONSTITUTION OF ENG.COL.MGT.ASSN.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned  
Judgment and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 27/01/2012

These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. G.E. Vahanvati, Attorney General  
Mr. R. Venkataramani, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. L. Nageswara Rao, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. K.G. Krishna Murthy, Addl. Adv. Gen.  
Mr. G.N.Reddy,Adv.  
Mr. C. Sudesh Anand, Adv.  
Mr. C. Kannan, Adv.  
Mr. Ravi Shankar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

SLP 34052/2011  
& 34053/2011

Mr. K. Rajendra Choudhary, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. K. Durga Prasad, Adv.  
Dr. R. Prakash, Adv.  
Mr. Uday Kumar Sagar, Adv. for  
M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).34050-34080/2011

SLP 34050/2011

Mr. K. Rajendra Chowdhary, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. K. Durga Prasad, Adv.  
Dr. R. Prakash, Adv.  
Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv. For  
M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co

SLP 34050-80/2011

Mr. K. Rajendra Chowdhary, Sr. Adv.  
Dr. K. Prakash, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.  
Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.  
Mr. S. Niranjana Reddy, Adv.

Mr. Harsha, Adv.  
Mr. Karan Kanwal, Adv. for  
M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co

SLP 34058/2011

Mr. F.S. Nariman, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. M. Ravindranath Reddy, Adv.  
Mr. A.V. Rangam ,Adv  
Mr. Buddy A. Ranganadhan, Adv.  
Ms. Richa Bharadwaj, Adv.

SLP 34080/2011

Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. M. Ravindranath Reddy, Adv.  
Mr. A.V. Rangam ,Adv  
Mr. Buddy A. Ranganadhan, Adv.  
Ms. Richa Bharadwaj, Adv.

SLP 34050/2011

Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. M. Ravindranath Reddy, Adv.  
Mr. A.V. Rangam ,Adv  
Mr. Buddy A. Ranganadhan, Adv.  
Ms. Richa Bharadwaj, Adv.

SLP 34059/2011

Mr. T.R. Andhyarujina, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. M. Ravindranath Reddy, Adv.  
Mr. A.V. Rangam ,Adv  
Mr. Buddy A. Ranganadhan, Adv.  
Ms. Richa Bharadwaj, Adv.

Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy, Adv.

SLP 34078/2011 &  
SLP 34079/2011

Mr. C. Mukund, Adv.  
Mr. P.V. Saravanaraja, Adv.  
Mr. S. Sriram, Adv.  
Mr. Bijoy Kumar Jain, Adv.

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).34050-34080/2011

3

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List the matters on January 31, 2012.

(Rajesh Dham)  
Court Master

(Renu Diwan)  
Court Master