

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.7

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).34050-34080/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 29/10/2011 in WP No.16547/2010,WP No.17498/2010,WP No.20535/2010,WP No.20543/2010,WP No.20971/2010,WP No.20972/2010,WP No.21152/2010,WP No.21165/2010,WP No.21190/2010,WP No.21225/2010,WP No.21243/2010,WP No.21772/2010,WP No.21823/2010,WP No.21830/2010,WP No.21831/2010,WP No.21834/2010,WP No.21836/2010,WP No.21900/2010,WP No.21905/2010,WP No.21907/2010,WP No.21938/2010,WP No.21939/2010,WP No.21940/2010,WP No.21941/2010,WP No.21944/2010,WP No.21945/2010,WP No.21946/2010,WP No.21947/2010,WP No.22154/2010,WP No.22179/2010,WP No.22375/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

GOVT.OF A.P.& ORS.ETC.ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CONSORTIUM OF ENG.COL.MGT.ASSN.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for impleadment and intervention and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 24/04/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. G.E. Vahanvati, Attorney General
Mr. R. Venkataramani, Sr. Adv.
Mr. G.N.Reddy, Adv.
Mr. Sudesh Anand, Adv.
Mr. C. Kannan, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Shankar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K. Rajendra Chowdhary, Sr. Adv.
Dr. R. Prakash, Adv.
Mr. S.U.K. Sagar, Adv.
Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.
Mr. Karan Kanwal, Adv. for
M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co

Mr. F.S. Nariman, Sr. Adv.
Mr. M. Ravindra Nath Reddy, Adv.
Mr. A.V. Rangam ,Adv

2

Mr. Buddy A. Rangandhan, Adv.
Ms. Richa Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mr. C. Mukund, Adv.
Mr. Pankaj Jain, Adv.
Mr. P.V. Saravana Raja, Adv.
Mr. Bijoy Kumar Jain ,Adv.

Mr. Avneesh Garg, Adv.
Ms. Meera Mathur, Adv.

Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy ,Adv
Mr. Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao, Adv.

Mr. Naga Srinivas Rao, Adv.

Mr. E.R. Sumathy, Adv.

AICTE

Mr. Amitesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Ravi Kant, Adv.

Ms. Priti Kumari, Adv.

Mr. Navin Prakash, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We have perused the affidavit dated April 20, 2012 filed on behalf of the petitioner No. 2 - Admission and Fee Regulatory Committee (for short "the Committee") and the report annexed thereto.

We direct the above Committee to scrutinise the accounts furnished by each of the 44 institutions referred to in the above report afresh and after giving an opportunity of hearing to each of these institutions, submit fresh report indicating institution specific enhancement in fee for the academic year 2012-2013, if any.

The report shall be submitted within ten days from today.

3

List the matters on May 9, 2012 at the end of the

Board.

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master

(Renu Diwan)
Court Master