

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. Nos. 258-288/2012 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).34050-34080/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 29/10/2011 in WP No.16547/2010,WP No.17498/2010,WP No.20535/2010,WP No.20543/2010,WP No.20971/2010,WP No.20972/2010,WP No.21152/2010,WP No.21165/2010,WP No.21190/2010,WP No.21225/2010,WP No.21243/2010,WP No.21772/2010,WP No.21823/2010,WP No.21830/2010,WP No.21831/2010,WP No.21834/2010,WP No.21836/2010,WP No.21900/2010,WP No.21905/2010,WP No.21907/2010,WP No.21938/2010,WP No.21939/2010,WP No.21940/2010,WP No.21941/2010,WP No.21944/2010,WP No.21945/2010,WP No.21946/2010,WP No.21947/2010,WP No.22154/2010,WP No.22179/2010,WP No.22375/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

GOVT.OF A.P.& ORS.ETC.ETC.

Petitioner(s)/  
Applicant(s)

VERSUS

CONSORTIUM OF ENG.COL.MGT.ASSN.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for directions and with office report)

Date: 01/08/2012 These IAs were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s)/

For Applicant(s)

Mr. R. Venkataramani, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. L. Nageswara Rao, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. G.N.Reddy, Adv.  
Mr. Sudesh Anand, Adv.  
Mr. S. Nagarajan, Adv.  
Mr. C. Kannan, Adv.  
Mr. Aljo Joseph, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K. Rajendra Chowdhary, Sr. Adv.  
Dr. R. Prakash, Adv.  
Mr. Uday Kumar Sagar, Adv.  
M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co.

Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. P.S. Narsimha, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.  
Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.  
Mr. S. Niranjana Reddy, Adv.  
Mr. P. Sri Harsha Reddy, Adv.  
Mr. Karan Kanwal, Adv. for  
M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co.

Mr. A.V. Rangam, Adv.  
Mr. Buddy A. Rangam, Adv.  
Ms. Richa Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mr. C. Mukund, Adv.  
Mr. Avneesh Garg, Adv.

Mr. P.V. Saravana Raja, Adv.  
Mr. Bijoy Kumar Jain ,Adv.  
Mr. Pankaj Jain, Adv.

Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy ,Adv.  
Mr. M.H. Prasad, Adv.  
Mr. Niranjan Reddy, Adv.  
Mr. Harsha, Adv.

Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao, Adv.  
Mr. Niranjan Reddy, Adv.  
Mr. Harsha Reddy, Adv.  
Ms. Y. Vismai Rao, Adv.  
Mr. Hitendra Nath Rath, Adv.

Mr. C. Mukund, Adv.  
Mr. S. Sukumaran, Adv.  
Mr. Anand Sukumar, Adv.  
Mr. Bhupesh Kumar Pathak, Adv.  
Ms. Meera Mathur, Adv.

Mr. Amitesh Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Ravi Kant, Adv.  
Ms. Priti Kumari, Adv.  
Mr. Chandra Shekar, Adv.  
Mr. Navin Prakash, Adv.

Mr. G.Ramakrishna Prasad, Adv.  
Mr. Mohd. Wasay Khan, Adv.  
Mr. B. Suyodhan, Adv.  
Ms. Fizza Moonis, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

We have heard Mr. R. Venkataramani, learned senior counsel for the applicants/petitioners, and Mr. K. Rajendra Chowdhary and Mr. Harish N. Salve, learned senior counsel for the respective respondents.

Interlocutory Applications are dismissed.

| (Rajesh Dham)  
| Court Master

| | (Renu Diwan)  
| | Court Master

|