

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13583-13584/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 29/10/2011 in WP No.20535/2010,WP No.20543/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

CHAITANYA BHARATHI INST.OF TECHY & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and office report)

Date: 13/08/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K. Rajendra Chowdhary, Sr. Adv.
Dr. R. Prakash, Adv.
Mr. Uday Kumar Sagar, Adv. for
M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Dasti,in addition to the ordinary process.

Tag with S.L.P. (C) Nos. 34050-34080 of 2011 - Govt. of A.P. & others etc. etc. vs. Consortium of Eng. College Management Association and others.

|(Pardeep Kumar)
|Court Master

|(Renu Diwan)
|Court Master

|