

ü
ITEM NO.10

COURT NO.3

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 547 OF 2013
(FOR PREL. HEARING)

CHAITANYA BHARATI EDUC.SOCITY & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay and I.A. No. 2 - appln.(s)
for permission to file additional documents and office report)

WITH

W.P(C) NO. 567 of 2013 (FOR PREL. HEARING)
(With appln.(s) for ex-parte stay and office report)

Date: 02/08/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K. Rajendra Chowdhary, Sr. Adv.
Dr. R. Prakash, Adv.
Mr. S. Uday Kumar Sagar, Adv.
Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.
Mr. Randhir Kapoor, Adv. for
M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Connect with Special Leave Petition (Civil) Nos. 34050-
34080 of 2011.

|(Rajesh Dham)
|Court Master

|(Renu Diwan)
|Court Master

|