

>

ITEM NO.45

REGISTRAR COURT.2

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 547 OF 2013
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

CHAITANYA BHARATI EDUC.SOCITY & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay, PERMISSION TO URGE ADDL. GROUNDS, amendment of the petition, permission to file additional documents and office report)

with W.P.(C)No.567/2013

Date: 11/02/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Debojit,adv.
Mr. G.N.Reddy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent No.1 is granted last opportunity for filing counter affidavit. Service is complete.
List the matter on 30.06.2014.

|
|

|
|

|(Sunil Thomas)
|Registrar

|
|

SB