

REGISTRAR COURT NO. 2

LISTED ON : 16.07.2015

ITEM NO. : 114

SECTION XII A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 8151-8181 OF 2013

WITH

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 8314-8315 OF 2013

GOVT. OF A.P. & ORS. ETC. ETC.

...APPELLANTS

VERSUS

CONSORTIUM OF ENG. COL. MGT. ASSN. & ORS. ...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

These are the appeals by Special Leave filed against the the Judgment and Order, dated the 29th October, 2011 of the High Court of Judicature, Andhra Pradesh at Hyderabad in Writ Petition Nos. 16547, 17498, 20535, 20543, 20971, 20972, 21152, 21165, 21190, 21225, 21243, 21772, 21823, 21830, 21831, 21834, 21836, 21900, 21905, 21907, 21938, 21939, 21940, 21941, 21944, 21945, 21946, 21947, 22154, 22179 and 22375 of 2010.

It is submitted that the service position of the Appeals above-mentioned are as under:

C.A. Nos. 8151-8181 of 2013

There are 43 Respondents in CA No. 8151 of 2013, 27 Respondents in CA No. 8152 of 2013, 24 Respondents in CA No. 8153 of 2013, 24 Respondents in CA No. 8154 of 2013, 22 Respondents in CA No. 8155 of 2013, 22 Respondents in CA No. 8156 of 2013, 21 Respondents in CA No. 8157 of 2013, 21 Respondents in CA No. 8158 of 2013, 20 Respondents in CA No. 8159 of 2013, 25 Respondents in CA No. 8160 of 2013, 23 Respondents in CA No. 8161 of 2013, 23 Respondents in CA No. 8162 of 2013, 23 Respondents in CA No. 8163 of 2013, 23 Respondents in CA No. 8164 of 2013, 23 Respondents in CA No. 8165, 23 Respondents in CA No. 8166 of 2013 of 2013, 23 Respondents in CA No. 8167 of 2013, 23 Respondents in CA No. 8168 of 2013, 22 Respondents in CA No. 8169 of 2013, 23 Respondents in CA No. 8170 of 2013, 23 Respondents in CA No. 8171 of 2013, 22 Respondents in CA No. 8172

of 2013, 23 Respondents in CA No. 8173 of 2013, 22 Respondents in CA No. 8174 of 2013, 23 Respondents in CA No. 8175 of 2013, 22 Respondents in CA No. 8176 of 2013, 23 Respondents in CA No. 8177 of 2013, 23 Respondents in CA No. 8178 of 2013, 32 Respondents in CA No. 8179 of 2013, 28 Respondents in CA No. 8180 of 2013 and 21 Respondents in CA No. 8181 of 2013.

The Respondent Nos. 1, 2 in CA Nos. 8151 of 2013, Respondent No. 1 in CA No. 8169/2013, one common Respondent No. 3 in CA Nos. 8169, 8172 & 8176/2013, Respondent Nos. 1 to 3 in CA No. 8176/2013, Respondent No. 1 in CA No. 8177/2013. are represented by Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy, Advocate, Respondent Nos. 21, 22, 23 in CA No. 8151 of 2013 are represented by Mr. Y. Rajagopala Rao, Advocate, intervenor (S. No. 24 & 25) in CA No. 8151 of 2013 are represented by Ms. Meera Mathur, Advocate, Common Respondent No. 26 in CA No. 8151 & 8154 of 2013, Respondent No. 10 in CA No. 8152 of 2013, Respondent No. 7 in CA No. 8153 of 2013, Respondent No. 5 in CA Nos. 8156 of 2013, Respondent No. 4 in CA No. 8157 of 2013, Respondent No. 4 in CA No. 8158 of 2013, Respondent No. 3 in CA No. 8159 of 2013, Respondent No. 8 in CA No. 8160 of 2013, Respondent No. 6 in CA No. 8161 of 2013, Respondent No. 6 in CA No. 8162 of 2013, Respondent No. 6 in CA No. 8163 of 2013, Respondent No. 6 in CA No. 8164 of 2013, Respondent No. 6 in CA No. 8165 of 2013, Respondent No. 6 in CA No. 8166 of 2013, Respondent No. 6 in CA No. 8167 of 2013. Respondent No. 6 in CA No. 8168 of 2013, Respondent No. 5 in CA No. 8169 of 2013, Respondent No. 6 in CA No. 8170 of 2013, Respondent No. 6 in CA No. 8171 of 2013, Respondent No. 5 in CA No. 8172 of 2013, , Respondent No. 6 in CA No. 8173 of 2013, Respondent No. 5 in CA No. 8174 of 2013, Respondent No. 6 in CA No. 8175 of 2013, Respondent No. 5 in CA No. 8176 of 2013, Respondent No. 6 in CA No. 8177 of 2013, Respondent No. 6 in CA No. 8178 of 2013, Respondent No. 15 in CA No. 8179 of 2013, Respondent No. 11 in CA No. 8180 of 2013 & Respondent No. 4 in CA No. 8181 of 2013 are represented by Ms. E. R. Sumathy, Advocate, common Respondent Nos.1 to 3 in CA No. 8153/2013, Respondent Nos. 1 to 3 in CA No. 8154/2013, Respondent Nos. 27 to 43 in CA No. 8151 of 2013, Respondent Nos. 11 to 27 in CA No. 8152 of 2013, Respondent Nos. 1 to 3 & 8 to 24 in CA No. 8153 of 2013, Respondent Nos. 8 to 24 in CA No. 8154 of 2013, Respondent Nos. 6 to 22 in CA No. 8155 of 2013, Respondent Nos. 6 to 22 in CA No. 8156 of 2013, Respondent Nos. 5 to 21 in CA No. 8157 of 2013, Respondent Nos. 5 to 21 in CA No. 8158 of 2013, Respondent Nos. 4 to 20 in CA No. 8159 of 2013, Respondent Nos. 8 to 25 in CA No. 8160 of 2013, Respondent Nos. 7 to 23 in CA No. 8161 of 2013, Respondent Nos. 7 to 23 in CA No. 8162 of 2013, Respondent Nos. 7 to 23 in CA No. 8163 of 2013,

Respondent Nos. 7 to 23 in CA No. 8164 of 2013, Respondent Nos. 7 to 23 in CA No. 8165 of 2013, Respondent Nos. 7 to 23 in CA No. 8166 of 2013, Respondent Nos. 7 to 23 in CA No. 8167 of 2013, Respondent Nos. 7 to 23 in CA No. 8168 of 2013, Respondent Nos. 6 to 22 in CA No. 8169 of 2013, Respondent Nos. 7 to 23 in CA No. 8170 of 2013, Respondent Nos. 7 to 23 in CA No. 8171 of 2013, Respondent Nos. 6 to 22 in CA No. 8172 of 2013, Respondent Nos. 7 to 23 in CA No. 8173 of 2013, Respondent Nos. 6 to 22 in CA No. 8174 of 2013, Respondent Nos. 7 to 23 in CA No. 8175 of 2013, Respondent Nos. 6 to 22 in CA No. 8176 of 2013, Respondent Nos. 7 to 23 in CA No. 8177 of 2013, Respondent Nos. 7 to 23 in CA No. 8178 of 2013, Respondent Nos. 16 to 32 in CA No. 8179 of 2013, Respondent Nos. 12 to 28 in CA No. 8180 of 2013 and Respondent Nos. 5 to 21 in CA No. 8181 of 2013. Common Respondent No. 1 in CA No. 8153, 8154 of 2013, common Respondent Nos. 2 & 3 in CA No. 8153 of 2013 and Respondent Nos. 2, 3 in CA No. 8154 of 2013 are represented by M/s. Lawyer's Knit & Co., Advocates, common Respondent No. 5 in CA No 8153, 8154 of 2013, Respondent No. 3 in CA No. 8157 of 2013, Respondent No. 3 in CA No. 8158 of 2013, Respondent No. 5 in CA No. 8160 of 2013, Respondent No. 4 in CA No. 8161 of 2013 are represented by Mr. Naveen Prakash, Advocate, Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 in CA No. 8159 of 2013, Respondent Nos. 1 to 3 in CA No. 8160 of 2013 and Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 CA No. 8181 of 2013 are represented by Mr. A. V. Rangum, Advocate and Respondent Nos. 1 to 12 in CA No. 8179 of 2013 and Respondent Nos. 1 to 9 in CA No. 8180 of 2013 are represented by Mr. Bijoy Kumar Jain, Advocate.

Respondent Nos. 3,4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9, 10, 11, 12, 13, 14, 15, 16, 17, 18, 19 & 20 in CA No. 8151 of 2013, Respondent Nos. 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8 & 9 in CA No. 8152 of 2013, Respondent No. 4 & 6 in CA No. 8153 of 2013, Respondent Nos. 4 & 6 in CA No. 8154 of 2013, Respondent Nos. 1, 2, 3, & 4 in CA No. 8155 & 8156 of 2013, common Respondent No. 1 in CA No. 8157, 8158 & 8161 of 2013, common Respondent No. 2 in CA No. 8157 & 8161 of 2013, Respondent No. 2 in CA No. 8158 of 2013, Respondent No. 3 in CA No. 8161 of 2013, Respondent Nos. 4, 6 & 7 in CA No. 8160 of 2013, Common Respondent Nos. 4 & 5 in CA No. 8160 of 2013, Respondent Nos. 1 to 5 in CA No. 8161 of 2013, Respondent Nos. 1 to 5 in CA No. 8162 of 2013, Respondent Nos. 1 to 5 in CA No. 8163 of 2013, Respondent Nos. 1 to 5 in CA No. 8164 of 2013, Respondent Nos. 1 to 5 in CA No. 8165 of 2013, Respondent Nos. 1 to 5 in CA No. 8166 of 2013, Respondent Nos. 1 to 5 in CA No. 8167 of 2013, Respondent Nos. 1 to 5 in CA No. 8168 of 2013, Respondent Nos. 1 to 4 in CA No. 8169 of 2013, Respondent Nos. 1 to 5 in CA No. 8170 of 2013,

Respondent Nos. 1 to 5 in CA No. 8171 of 2013, Respondent Nos. 1 to 4 in CA No. 8172 of 2013, Respondent Nos. 1 to 5 in CA No. 8173 of 2013, Respondent Nos. 1 to 4 in CA No. 8174 of 2013, Respondent Nos. 1 to 5 in CA No. 8175 of 2013, Respondent No. 5 in CA No. 8176 of 2013, Respondent Nos. 2 to 5 in CA No. 8177 of 2013, Respondent Nos. 1 to 5 in CA No. 8178 of 2013, Respondent Nos. 13-14 in CA No. 8179 of 2013, Respondent No. 10 in CA No. 8180/2013 and Respondent No. 3 in CA No. 8181 of 2013 have been served with the notice but they have not entered appearance before this Court so far.

C.A. Nos. 8314-8315 of 2013

There are six Respondents in both the Appeals. Respondent Nos. 1 to 5 are common in both the Appeals. Common Respondent Nos. 1 to 3 and 5 are represented by M/s. Venkat Palwai Law Associates and Mr. Naveen Prakash, Advocates. Common Respondent No. 4 and Respondent No. 6 in both the Appeals have been served with the notice but they have not entered appearance before this Court so far.

Service is complete in all the Appeals.

Original records have not been requisitioned by the Hon'ble Court.

It is further submitted that counsel for appearing parties have not filed statement of case and in terms of Order XIX Rule 32(2) Supreme Court Rules, 2013, and its proviso, where a party does not file statement of case within the time prescribed, it shall be presumed that the party does not desire to file statement of case and so far as appellant is concerned, it shall be presumed that the Appellant has adopted list of dates/synopsis as statement of case.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Registrar's Court as "Pre-final hearing matter" with this office report.

Dated this the 14th day of July, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. M/s. Venkat Palwai Law Associates, Advocates, 1, Ashoka Road.
2. Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy, Advocate, (Ch. No. 219. C. K. Daphtry)
3. Mr. Y. Rajagopala Rao, Advocate, (Ch. No. 103)
4. Ms. Meera Mathur, Advocate
5. Ms. E. R. Sumathy, Advocate, (Ch. No. 113)
6. M/s. Lawyer's Knit & Co., Advocates, (25, Bazaar Lane (Basement Bengali Market)
7. Mr. Naveen Prakash, Advocate, (207, C. K. Daphtry Block)
8. Mr. A. V. Rangum, Advocate, (38, Lawyer's Chamber)
9. Mr. Bijoy Kumar Jain, Advocate, (302, 3rd Floor Deep Building, Tolstoy Marg New Delhi.)
10. Mr. C. S.N. Mohan Rao, Advocate
11. Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad, Advocate, 305, Supreme Enclave
12. Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, Advocate
13. Ms. G. Madhavi, Advocate
14. Ms. T. Anamika, Advocate, 86, Lawyer's Chambers

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR