

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M K HANJURA

Civil Appeal No(s). 8151-8181/2013

GOVT.OF A.P.& ORS.ETC.ETC. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

CONSORTIUM OF ENG.COL.MGT.ASSN.& ORS. Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

WITH  
C.A. No. 8314-8315/2013  
(With Office Report)

Date : 16/07/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. P. Venkat Reddy,Adv.  
M/s. Venkat Palwai Law Associates,Adv.

Mr. Bharat J. Joshi,Adv.  
Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad,Adv.

M/s. Lawyer S Knit & Co,Adv.

Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar,Adv.  
Ms. Bina Madhavan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. D.V. Raghu Vams Y,Adv.  
Mr. A. V. Rangam,Adv.  
Mr. Bijoy Kumar Jain,Adv.

Mr. A. Ramesh,Adv.  
Mr. C. S. N. Mohan Rao,Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Madhu Grover  
Date: 2015.07.20  
15:43:11 SCT

Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad,Adv.

Mr. Navin Prakash,Adv.

Reason:

Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy,Adv.  
Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu,Adv.  
Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao,Adv.  
Ms. E. R. Sumathy,Adv.

Mr. Ramesh,Adv.  
Ms. G. Madhavi,Adv.  
M/s. Lawyer S Knit & Co,Adv.  
Ms. Meera Mathur,Adv.  
Ms. T. Anamika,Adv.  
Mr. G.N. Reddy,Adv.

Mr. Navin Prakash,Adv.

Mr. Amitesh Kumar,Adv.  
Mr. Shashank Singh,Adv.

Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar,Adv.  
Ms. Bina Madhavan,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the appellants shall file the statement of case within a period of 45 days and the learned counsel for the respondents shall file the same within a period of 35 days thereafter.

List again on 9.10.2015.

(M K HANJURA)  
Registrar

MG  
b

ITEM NO.114

1

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M K HANJURA

Civil Appeal No(s). 8151-8181/2013

GOVT.OF A.P.& ORS.ETC.ETC.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

CONSORTIUM OF ENG.COL.MGT.ASSN.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

WITH

C.A. No. 8314-8315/2013

(With Office Report)

Date : 16/07/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. P. Venkat Reddy,Adv.  
M/s. Venkat Palwai Law Associates,Adv.

Mr. Bharat J. Joshi,Adv.  
Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad,Adv.

M/s. Lawyer S Knit & Co,Adv.

Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar,Adv.  
Ms. Bina Madhavan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. D.V. Raghu Vams Y,Adv.  
Mr. A. V. Rangam,Adv.  
Mr. Bijoy Kumar Jain,Adv.

Mr. A. Ramesh,Adv.  
Mr. C. S. N. Mohan Rao,Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Madhu Grover  
Date: 2015.07.20  
15:43:11 SCT

Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad,Adv.

Reason:

Mr. Navin Prakash,Adv.

Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy,Adv.  
Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu,Adv.  
Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao,Adv.  
Ms. E. R. Sumathy,Adv.

ITEM NO.114

2

Mr. Ramesh,Adv.  
Ms. G. Madhavi,Adv.  
M/s. Lawyer S Knit & Co,Adv.  
Ms. Meera Mathur,Adv.  
Ms. T. Anamika,Adv.  
Mr. G.N. Reddy,Adv.  
Mr. Navin Prakash,Adv.

Mr. Amitesh Kumar,Adv.  
Mr. Shashank Singh,Adv.

Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar,Adv.  
Ms. Bina Madhavan,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the appellants shall file the statement of case within a period of 45 days and the learned counsel for the respondents shall file the same within a period of 35 days thereafter.

List again on 9.10.2015.

(M K HANJURA)  
Registrar

MG