

ITEM NO.8

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. VIVEK SAXENA

Civil Appeal No(s). 8151-8181/2013

GOVT.OF A.P.& ORS.ETC.ETC.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

GOVT.OF A.P..ETC.ETC. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(and IA No.107111/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

WITH

C.A. No. 8314-8315/2013 (XII-A)

W.P.(C) No. 154/2013 (X)

IA No. 3/2013 - PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES

IA No. 1/2013 - STAY APPLICATION)

W.P.(C) No. 155/2013 (X)

IA No. 3/2013 - PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES

IA No. 1/2013 - STAY APPLICATION)

W.P.(C) No. 567/2013 (X)

IA No. 4/2013 - AMENDMENT IN CAUSE TITLE

IA No. 1/2013 - EX-PARTE STAY

IA No. 2/2013 - PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES)

W.P.(C) No. 547/2013 (X)

IA No. 4/2013 - AMENDMENT IN CAUSE TITLE

IA No. 1/2013 - EX-PARTE STAY

IA No. 2/2013 - PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES)

Date : 17-07-2023 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

M/S. Venkat Palwai Law Associates, AOR
M/S. Lawyer S Knit & Co, AOR

Mr. Sriharsha Peehara, Standing Counsel
Ms. Pallavi, Adv.
Mr. Duvvuri Subrahmanya Bhanu, Adv.
Ms. Kirti Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Kumar Choudhary, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Navin Prakash, AOR
M/S. Lawyer S Knit & Co, AOR
Mr. Bijoy Kumar Jain, AOR

Mr. A. V. Rangam, AOR
Mr. Buddy.a.ranganadhan, Adv.
Ms. Nandini Tomar, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh, AOR
Mr. G. N. Reddy, AOR
M/S. Venkat Palwai Law Associates, AOR
Ms. G. Madhavi, AOR

Ms. E. R. Sumathy, AOR
Mr. Naga Srinivas Rao, Adv.

Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, AOR
Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy, AOR

Mr. Anil Soni, Adv.
Mr. Harish Pandey, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

O R D E R

CA No. 8151-8181 OF 2013

Service is complete on all respondents.

All the proposed impleading respondents are served with notice of alternative arrangement but remains unrepresented.

Hence, process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chambers, for further directions.

In all other matters

Service is complete on all the respondents.

Being complete matters, process the same for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

VIVEK SAXENA
Registrar

pm