

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 8151-8181/2013

GOVT.OF A.P.&amp; ORS.ETC.ETC.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

GOVT.OF A.P..ETC.ETC. &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Only C.A. Nos. 8151-8181/2013 is to be listed before Hon'ble  
Judge-in-Chamber. )

Date : 15-09-2023 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) M/S. Venkat Palwai Law Associates, AOR

Mr. Sriharsha Peechara, Adv.  
Mr. Duvvuri Subrahamanya Bhanu, Adv.  
Ms. Pallavi, Adv.  
Mr. Kriti Sinha, Adv.  
Mr. Rajiv Kumar Choudhary, AOR

For Respondent(s) M/S. Lawyer S Knit &amp; Co, AOR

Mr. C. Mukund, Adv.  
Mr. Ashok Kumar Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Pankaj Jain, Adv.  
Mrs. Meenakshi Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Bijoy Kumar Jain, AORMr. A. V. Rangam, AOR  
Mr. Buddy.A. Ranganadhan, Adv.

Ms. G. Madhavi, AOR

Ms. E. R. Sumathy, AOR  
Mr. Naga Srinivas Rao, Adv.

Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, AOR

Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy, AOR

Mr. Navin Prakash, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

As per the Office Report service is complete. Let the matter be listed before the appropriate Bench. Registry to proceed accordingly.

(NEETA SAPRA)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(GURCHARAN SINGH KUKAL)  
BRANCH OFFICER