

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S). 8151-8181/2013

GOVT.OF A.P.& ORS.ETC.ETC.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

CONSORTIUM OF ENG.COL.MGT.ASSN.. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 8314-8315/2013 (XII-A)

(FOR ON IA 40991/2012

FOR ON IA 51823/2012

FOR ON IA 84948/2012

IA No. 5/2012 - AMENDMENT OF APPEAL / PETITION / I.A.)

Date : 27-05-2026 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Appellant(s) : M/S. Venkat Palwai Law Associates, AOR

M/S. Lawyer S Knit & Co, AOR

Mr. Yelamanchili Shiva Santosh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Kumar Choudhry, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Navin Prakash, AOR

M/S. Lawyer S Knit & Co, AOR

Ms. G. Madhavi, AOR

Ms. E. R. Sumathy, AOR

Mr. Naga Srinivas Rao, Adv.

Mr. Harsh, Adv.

Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, AOR

Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy, AOR

Mr. C. Mukund, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Kumar Jain, Adv.

Mr. Pankaj Jain, Adv.

Mrs. Meenakshi Jain, Adv.

Mr. Bijoy Kumar Jain, AOR

M/S. Venkat Palwai Law Associates, AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

Adjourned.

**(RADHA SHARMA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS**

**(DIVYA BABBAR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)**